# **Great Lakes National Cemetery**

# **Advisory Council**

# **Fall Headstone Cleaning**

### \*\*\*\*\* TO HONOR AND TO REMEMBER\*\*\*\*

Where:	Great Lakes National Cemetery
	4200 Belford Road, Holly Michigan 48442

Saturday October 19, 2024

Check In:	09:30 A.M.
Registration:	09:30 A.M.
Instructions:	09:30 A.M.
Online Registration:	see below for e-mail address
What to bring:	5 Gallon Bucket, Soft Scrub Brush

#### \*\*All Volunteers must check in

When:

\*\*Sections will be assigned at the time of registration, please register online at the e-mail address below. If you have a loved one of friend resting at Great Lakes National Cemetery and would like to be assigned to their section, please include that information when registering online.

- \*\*Please register prior to October 15, 204
- \*\*There will be hot dogs, chips, and drinks to refresh you when you are finished.
- \*\*Pre-registration: greatlakesnationalcemeteryac@gmail.com
- \*\*Questions: contact: greatlakesnationalcemeteryac@gmail.com

The Great Lakes National Cemetery Advisory Council, Inc., is a non-profit tax-exempt public charity under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code and is not an agency of the Federal Government. Agencies of the Federal Government are, by law, prohibited from soliciting gifts, donations, or other instruments of monetary value, and it is understood that any transaction of this type is made between the donor and the Great Lakes National Cemetery Advisory Council.